

H. B. No. 568
As Introduced

Topic: Corrective changes

1

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In line 3 of the title, delete "authorize a law"

2

Delete lines 4 through 15 of the title

3

In line 16 of the title, delete "chemical test under specified circumstances" and insert "establish procedures and requirements that apply when a motor vehicle accident results in serious physical injury or death"

4

5

6

7

In line 646, delete "make a determination"

8

In line 647, delete "as to" and insert "determine"; after "whether" insert "there is probable cause to believe that"; delete "and each" and insert "or any"

9

10

11

In line 648, delete "appears to be" and insert "is"

12

In line 693, delete "hospital" and insert "health care facility"

13

In line 697, delete "either" and insert "any"

14

In line 702, delete " <u>a</u> " and insert " <u>the</u> "	15
In line 703, after " <u>warrant</u> " insert " <u>described in division (D) of this section,</u> "	16 17
In line 704, delete " <u>a</u> " and insert " <u>that</u> "; after " <u>time</u> " insert " <u>that</u> "	18 19
In line 706, delete " <u>A</u> " and insert " <u>The</u> "; after " <u>warrant</u> " insert " <u>described in division (D) of this section</u> "	20 21
After line 707, insert:	22
" <u>(c) The driver consents.</u> "	23
In line 709, delete the second " <u>a</u> " and insert " <u>the</u> "	24
In line 710, after " <u>warrant</u> " insert " <u>described in division (D) of this section</u> "	25 26
In line 716, delete the second " <u>a</u> " and insert " <u>the</u> "	27
In line 717, after the first " <u>warrant</u> " insert " <u>described in division (D) of this section,</u> "; delete " <u>the</u> " and insert " <u>that</u> "	28 29
In line 727, delete " <u>Medical professional</u> " means a physician, a <u>registered</u> "	30 31
Delete lines 728 through 730	32
In line 731, delete " <u>(3)</u> "	33
In line 740, delete " <u>(4)</u> " and insert " <u>(3)</u> "	34

The motion was _____ agreed to.